 Page 1 of 6
DIVISION: 05 00 00—
METALS
Section: 05 05 23—
Metal Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:
HILTI, INC.
EVALUATION SUBJECT:

TABLE 1—HILTI SELF-DRILLING STAINLESS STEEL SCREWS
MODEL NO. DESIGNATION
(Size – TPI)
NOMINAL
SCREW
DIAMETER
(inch)
NOMINAL
SCREW
LENGTH
(inches)
NOMINAL
HEAD
DIAMETER
(inch)
DRILL
POINT
(No.)
DRILLING
CAPACITY
(inch)
MINIMUM
REQUIRED
PROTRUSION
LENGTH (inch) Min. Max.
S-MD 12-14 x 2 HWH #3 SS304
#12-14 0.216
2
0.415
3 0.04 0.16 0.709
S-MD 12-14 x 21/2 HWH #3 SS304 21/2 3 0.10 0.24 0.657
S-MD 12-14 x 4 HWH #5 SS304 4 5 0.18 0.59 1.181
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm.
TABLE 2—HILTI SELF-DRILLING STAINLESS STEEL SCREW STRENGTH1
MODEL NO. SCREW
DESIGNATION
NOMINAL STRENGTH (lbf) ASD STRENGTH (lbf) LRFD STRENGTH (lbf)
Shear Tension Shear Tension Shear Tension
S-MD 12-14 x 2 HWH #3 SS304
#12-14 2380 3500 790 1160 1180 1750 S-MD 12-14 x 21/2 HWH #3 SS304
S-MD 12-14 x 4 HWH #5 SS304
For SI: 1 inch  = 25.4 mm, 1 lbf = 4.45 N.
1The tabulated ASD allowable strength and LRFD design strength values are based on a safety factor, Ω = 3.0, and a resistance factor,
ϕ = 0.5, respectively, in accordance with AISI S100.
TABLE 3—HILTI SELF-DRILLING STAINLESS STEEL SCREW PULL-OUT STRENGTH1 (lbf) FOR 45 KSI SUBSTRATE STEEL
MODEL NO.
NOMINAL
DIAMETER
(inch)
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF SUPPORTING STEEL MEMBER (mil)
43 54 68 0.118-inch 0.25-inch
Allowable Strength (ASD)
S-MD 12-14 x 2 HWH #3 SS304
0.216 110 140 195 390
–
S-MD 12-14 x 2 1/2 HWH #3 SS304 –
S-MD 12-14 x 4 HWH #5 SS304 465
Design Strength (LRFD)
S-MD 12-14 x 2 HWH #3 SS304
0.216 175 225 310 620
-
S-MD 12-14 x 2 1/2 HWH #3 SS304 -
S-MD 12-14 x 4 HWH #5 SS304 740
For SI: 1 inch = 25.4 mm, 1 mil = 0.001 inch = 0.0254 mm, 1 lbf = 4.45 N.
1The safety factor, Ω, and resistance factor, ϕ, used to determine the ASD and LRFD strengths are based on test results, in
accordance with AISI S100.
ESR-4786 Page 4 of 6
TABLE 4—HILTI SELF-DRILLING STAINLESS SCREW PULL-OUT STRENGTH2 (lbf) FOR 65 KSI SUBSTRATE STEEL
MODEL NO.
NOMINAL
DIAMETER